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Baltimore Injury Report

UPCOMING HOME GAMESUPCOMING HOME GAMES

Out- none
Doubtful- none
Questionable- Gabrielle Privitera- back
Probable- Marco Nascimento- calf
Maldini Goncalves- hip flexor
Ayoub Abdelkarim- hamstring

Saturday, december 27  vs milwaukee waveth

milwaukee wavemilwaukee wave
@

Friday December 19, 2025

UW–Milwaukee Panther Arena



VICTOR PARRERIAS
Victor Parrieras brings pace, creativity, and a relentless work rate to the
turf, making him a constant threat in transition and in the attacking third.
His ability to read the game, create scoring chances, and pressure
opponents on both sides of the ball makes him a key piece in Baltimore’s
game plan. When Parrieras is on the field, the tempo rises—and so does
the pressure on the opposition.

WELLINGTON BRAMUSSE
Wellington Bramusse provides strength, composure, and leadership on
the back line, anchoring the defense with physical play and smart
positioning. Known for his ability to win challenges, clear danger, and help
start the attack from the back, Bramusse plays a vital role in maintaining
structure and momentum. His presence brings stability and confidence to
the field, especially in high-pressure moments.
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Keys t o  the  game
Success in this matchup will come down to controlling the pace and playing with
purpose on both sides of the ball. Maintaining strong defensive organization,
winning battles along the boards, and limiting second-chance opportunities will be
critical. Offensively, quick transitions and capitalizing on scoring chances—
especially on restarts and power plays—can create momentum. Consistent energy,
communication, and discipline will be the difference in securing a strong result.
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Players to WatchPlayers to Watch
BALTIMORE



ALEX SANCHEZ
Alex Sanchez is a dynamic attacking threat for Milwaukee, known for his quick
decision-making, technical skill, and ability to create scoring chances in tight spaces.
His vision and pace allow him to break down defenses and generate opportunities
both for himself and his teammates. Keeping Sanchez contained will be a key
defensive priority, as his impact can quickly shift momentum in Milwaukee’s favor.

IAN BENNETT
Ian Bennett brings experience, intensity, and a high motor to the field, making him a
constant presence in all phases of the game. Known for his strong work rate and
ability to influence play in transition, Bennett creates problems for opponents with
his physicality and awareness. His leadership and consistency make him a key
contributor and someone to watch closely throughout the match.
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The Baltimore Blast and Milwaukee Wave meet in a classic MASL rivalry featuring two
of the league’s most established and competitive franchises. Baltimore’s pace,
pressure, and depth will be tested against Milwaukee’s physical play, experience, and
disciplined defensive structure. Execution on restarts, board play, and special teams
will be critical, as small moments often decide this matchup. With both teams bringing
intensity and playoff-level urgency, expect a fast-paced, physical contest where
momentum can swing quickly.

Players to WatchPlayers to Watch
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Match up Summary



DATE Day TIME (ET) VISITOR HOME Score

12/06/2025 Saturday 6:00 PM Kansas City Baltimore 3 - 11 WIN

12/13/2025 Saturday 9:05 PM Baltimore Tacoma 2 - 3  L

12/14/2026 Sunday 8:05 PM Baltimore Tacom 6 - 8  L

12/19/2025 Friday 7:35 PM Baltimore Milwaukee

12/27/2025 Saturday 6:00 PM Milwaukee Baltimore

12/31/2025 Wednesday 3:00 PM Baltimore Utica

1/04/2026 Sunday 3:00 PM Utica Baltimore

1/10/2026 Saturday 6:00PM San Diego Baltimore

1/18/2026 Sunday 12:00 PM Utica Baltimore

1/19/2026 Monday 3:00 PM Baltimore Utica

1/24/2026 Saturday 6:00 PM San Diego Baltimore

2/01/2026 Sunday 3:00 PM Empire Baltimore

2/14/2026 Saturday 4:00 PM St Louis Baltimore

2/15/2026 Sunday 3:00 PM Baltimore Utica

2/19/2026 Thursday 9:35 PM Baltimore Empire

2/21/2026 Saturday 6:00 PM Milwaukee Baltimore

2/27/2026 Friday 8:05 PM Baltimore St Louis

3/01/2026 Sunday 3:05 PM Baltimore St Louis

3/06/2026 Friday 7:30 PM Utica Baltimore

3/08/2026 Sunday 6:00 PM Baltimore San Diego

3/14/2026 Saturday 6:00 PM Tacoma Baltimore

3/21/2026 Saturday 7:05 PM Baltimore Kansas City

3/22/2026 Sunday 4:05 PM Baltimore Milwaukee

3/28/2026 Saturday 6:00 PM Tacoma Baltimore
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Game schedule & results
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Player Snapshot

Behind the JerseyBehind the Jersey



Streak Goals For Average Goals Differential Power Play % Penalty Kill %

2L 6.3 +5 25% 80%

BALTIMORE 
BLAST

B
a
lt

im
or

e B
la

st
 Ga

m
e N

ot
es 2025 - 2026

7

Team Stats

-Stats as of  12/17/2025-


